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                  2006 ARIZONA HIGH SCHOOL CHAMPIONSHIPS
                             PHOENIX, ARIZONA
                             NOVEMBER 4, 2006
               *********** BOYS 1A/2A TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    80  ST. MICHAEL              (18:26.44  92:12.20)
=======================================
  1      7  Jerry Watchman                       17:47.05
  2      9  Myron Rintala                        18:00.00
  3     18  Marty Seaton                         18:35.45
  4     20  Derek Deal                           18:46.35
  5     26  Eron Guy                             19:03.35
  6   ( 61) Adriel Perry                         20:25.15
  7   ( 79) Will Slim                            21:09.00

  2.   117  SCOTTSDALE CHRISTIAN     (18:29.22  92:26.10)
=======================================
  1      1  Shisler Marcus                       16:54.40
  2      4  Klassen Isaiah                       17:31.60
  3      8  Nathan Seyler                        17:52.90
  4     30  DeBenedetto Derrick                  19:10.10
  5     74  Rauscher Clay                        20:57.10
  6   ( 95) Piron Spencer                        21:57.15
  7   (110) Unkefer Sherman                      25:07.30

  3.   131  VALLEY CHRISTIAN         (18:52.48  94:22.40)
=======================================
  1      5  Cameron Liston                       17:42.00
  2     10  Sean Newport                         18:03.10
  3     24  Travis Pitrat                        18:59.50
  4     33  Paul Zackowski                       19:13.60
  5     59  Cy Jones                             20:24.20
  6   ( 93) Brenton Kuipers                      21:47.50
  7   ( 98) Joseph Poletti                       22:18.25

  4.   132  CANYON STATE ACADEMY     (18:58.81  94:54.05)
=======================================
  1     16  Daryl Mills                          18:31.30
  2     21  Leonard Wilson                       18:46.60
  3     29  Hyman Silvas                         19:09.50
  4     32  Chris Valasquez                      19:12.20
  5     34  Albert Miller                        19:14.45
  6   ( 55) Richard Puchacz                      20:12.80
  7   ( 66) Fernanado Duarte                     20:42.70

  5.   133  THATCHER                 (18:58.71  94:53.55)
=======================================
  1     11  Jared Johns                          18:10.85
  2     22  Nick Barney                          18:46.65
  3     23  Brock Reynolds                       18:52.90
  4     25  Trenton Smith                        18:59.80
  5     52  Cheston Thatcher                     20:03.35
  6   ( 62) Tanner Pursley                       20:25.25
  7   ( 71) Jon Orr                              20:52.35

  6.   177  YUMA CATHOLIC            (19:07.85  95:39.25)
=======================================
  1      2  Thomas Petersen                      16:55.55
  2     36  Chris Edmonds                        19:20.40
  3     41  Nathan Hieb                          19:32.65
  4     42  Ryan Renkey                          19:34.10
  5     56  Yohannes Daniel                      20:16.55
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  6   (101) Cody McNutt                          23:22.45
  7   (106) Scott Jackson                        24:13.80

  7.   194  MANY FARMS               (19:30.75  97:33.75)
=======================================
  1     17  Garrett Begay                        18:34.85
  2     27  Brian Keesie                         19:06.50
  3     43  Nathaniel Tapaha                     19:34.60
  4     53  Joshua Garcia                        20:07.65
  5     54  Garriot James                        20:10.15
  6   ( 58) Arno Bia                             20:19.10
  7   ( 72) Deon Leonard                         20:54.25

  8.   230  BISBEE                   (19:47.24  98:56.20)
=======================================
  1     12  Prido Polanco                        18:11.70
  2     28  Scott Porter                         19:08.05
  3     46  Mario McCoy                          19:48.40
  4     63  Diego Hoyos                          20:30.45
  5     81  Raymundo Navarrete                   21:17.60
  6   ( 96) Ernesto Avechuco                     22:02.20

  9.   233  TOMBSTONE                (19:46.96  98:54.80)
=======================================
  1     14  Cody Rosengarten                     18:26.20
  2     19  Adam Martinez                        18:36.60
  3     45  Dillon McDonald                      19:37.30
  4     73  Jonny Hauck                          20:55.60
  5     82  Jeff Siguenza                        21:19.10
  6   ( 99) Elliott Graves                       22:38.40
  7   (108) Nestor Molina                        24:26.65

 10.   235  VALLEY                   (19:51.44  99:17.20)
=======================================
  1     15  Ryan Tom                             18:27.70
  2     40  Tyrone Eddie                         19:31.65
  3     48  Ryon Baloo                           19:52.50
  4     65  Dalbert Tabaha                       20:40.85
  5     67  Arlando Thomas                       20:44.50
  6   ( 70) Eric Joe                             20:49.40
  7   ( 75) Dominique Tsinnie                    21:00.20

 11.   247  RED MESA                 (19:53.26  99:26.30)
=======================================
  1      6  Casper Willie                        17:43.85
  2     39  Rodney Growler                       19:29.80
  3     49  Kendrick Jim                         19:56.10
  4     64  Sabastian Yellowman                  20:40.25
  5     89  Winston Jones                        21:36.30

 12.   275  ORME                     (20:13.63  101:08.15)
=======================================
  1      3  Christopher Begay                    17:00.70
  2     35  Graham McAninch                      19:16.30
  3     51  Alexander Lashewski                  20:03.15
  4     84  Christian Markey                     21:25.00
  5    102  Roger Lee                            23:23.00
  6   (104) Omar Delcid                          24:04.70
  7   (112) Rick Liu                             25:40.50

 13.   276  SAN MANUEL               (20:06.46  100:32.30)
=======================================
  1     13  anthony montoya                      18:12.05
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  2     44  jacob bonner                         19:36.10
  3     50  alberto contreras                    19:56.45
  4     83  fernando chavarria                   21:20.25
  5     86  chris romiti                         21:27.45
  6   (109) taylor romer                         25:03.35

 14.   330  ST. AUGUSTINE            (20:38.97  103:14.85)
=======================================
  1     38  Garrett Ayres                        19:28.25
  2     47  Matthew Buhl                         19:51.45
  3     68  Patrick Rivera                       20:46.60
  4     85  Andres Martinez                      21:26.50
  5     92  Renato Furet                         21:42.05
  6   ( 94) Sam Diggins                          21:50.30
  7   (103) Patrick Damato                       23:47.05

 15.   356  PHOENIX COUNTRY DAY      (21:13.71  106:08.55)
=======================================
  1     37  Gary Gold                            19:23.15
  2     57  Jay Lundeen                          20:17.50
  3     77  Greg Peairs                          21:06.80
  4     78  Michael Perry                        21:07.00
  5    107  Richie Zitomer                       24:14.10

 16.   376  SURREY GARDEN            (21:02.29  105:11.45)
=======================================
  1     31  Brian Tussing                        19:10.95
  2     76  Jordan Kauk                          21:04.10
  3     88  Travis Currier                       21:35.30
  4     90  Jacob Johnston                       21:39.10
  5     91  Brandon Fougnies                     21:42.00
  6   (100) Clint Carr                           23:16.40
  7   (105) Dillon Currier                       24:06.70

 17.   393  WILLCOX                  (21:11.85  105:59.25)
=======================================
  1     60  Jeremiah Walpert                     20:24.30
  2     69  David Spitzer                        20:49.40
  3     80  Derek Wolslagel                      21:09.20
  4     87  Thomas Martinez                      21:33.10
  5     97  Dwight Simon                         22:03.25
  6   (111) Andrew Krause                        25:10.25

�

Page 3



RES1AB
                                                                      Page 1
                  2006 ARIZONA HIGH SCHOOL CHAMPIONSHIPS
                             PHOENIX, ARIZONA
                             NOVEMBER 4, 2006
                    BOYS 1A/2A OVERALL ORDER OF FINISH
                            UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Place TmPl No.   Name                      Time     School                   
===== ==== ===== ========================= ======== ======================== 
    1        956 Tanner Carothers          16:36.45 NORTHLAND PREP           
    2    1   988 Shisler Marcus            16:54.40 SCOTTSDALE CHRISTIAN     
    3    2  1054 Thomas Petersen           16:55.55 YUMA CATHOLIC            
    4        957 Logan Dwyer               17:00.25 NORTHLAND PREP           
    5    3   958 Christopher Begay         17:00.70 ORME                     
    6    4   987 Klassen Isaiah            17:31.60 SCOTTSDALE CHRISTIAN     
    7    5  1037 Cameron Liston            17:42.00 VALLEY CHRISTIAN         
    8    6   975 Casper Willie             17:43.85 RED MESA                 
    9    7  1005 Jerry Watchman            17:47.05 ST. MICHAEL              
   10    8   989 Nathan Seyler             17:52.90 SCOTTSDALE CHRISTIAN     
   11    9  1002 Myron Rintala             18:00.00 ST. MICHAEL              
   12   10  1038 Sean Newport              18:03.10 VALLEY CHRISTIAN         
   13   11  1015 Jared Johns               18:10.85 THATCHER                 
   14   12   940 Prido Polanco             18:11.70 BISBEE                   
   15   13   982 anthony montoya           18:12.05 SAN MANUEL               
   16        970 Rodgerick Johnson         18:21.30 PINON                    
   17   14  1026 Cody Rosengarten          18:26.20 TOMBSTONE                
   18   15  1033 Ryan Tom                  18:27.70 VALLEY                   
   19   16   944 Daryl Mills               18:31.30 CANYON STATE ACADEMY     
   20   17   949 Garrett Begay             18:34.85 MANY FARMS               
   21   18  1003 Marty Seaton              18:35.45 ST. MICHAEL              
   22   19  1023 Adam Martinez             18:36.60 TOMBSTONE                
   23   20   999 Derek Deal                18:46.35 ST. MICHAEL              
   24   21   948 Leonard Wilson            18:46.60 CANYON STATE ACADEMY     
   25   22  1014 Nick Barney               18:46.65 THATCHER                 
   26   23  1018 Brock Reynolds            18:52.90 THATCHER                 
   27   24  1039 Travis Pitrat             18:59.50 VALLEY CHRISTIAN         
   28   25  1019 Trenton Smith             18:59.80 THATCHER                 
   29   26  1000 Eron Guy                  19:03.35 ST. MICHAEL              
   30   27   953 Brian Keesie              19:06.50 MANY FARMS               
   31   28   941 Scott Porter              19:08.05 BISBEE                   
   32   29   946 Hyman Silvas              19:09.50 CANYON STATE ACADEMY     
   33   30   986 DeBenedetto Derrick       19:10.10 SCOTTSDALE CHRISTIAN     
   34   31  1012 Brian Tussing             19:10.95 SURREY GARDEN            
   35       1013 Steven Rachocki           19:11.40 TEMPE PREP               
   36   32   947 Chris Valasquez           19:12.20 CANYON STATE ACADEMY     
   37   33  1041 Paul Zackowski            19:13.60 VALLEY CHRISTIAN         
   38   34   943 Albert Miller             19:14.45 CANYON STATE ACADEMY     
   39   35   964 Graham McAninch           19:16.30 ORME                     
   40        978 marty kindelay            19:17.65 SAN CARLOS               
   41   36  1050 Chris Edmonds             19:20.40 YUMA CATHOLIC            
   42   37   965 Gary Gold                 19:23.15 PHOENIX COUNTRY DAY      
   43   38   992 Garrett Ayres             19:28.25 ST. AUGUSTINE            
   44   39   971 Rodney Growler            19:29.80 RED MESA                 
   45   40  1029 Tyrone Eddie              19:31.65 VALLEY                   
   46   41  1051 Nathan Hieb               19:32.65 YUMA CATHOLIC            
   47   42  1055 Ryan Renkey               19:34.10 YUMA CATHOLIC            
   48   43   955 Nathaniel Tapaha          19:34.60 MANY FARMS               
   49   44   979 jacob bonner              19:36.10 SAN MANUEL               
   50   45  1024 Dillon McDonald           19:37.30 TOMBSTONE                
   51   46   937 Mario McCoy               19:48.40 BISBEE                   
   52   47   993 Matthew Buhl              19:51.45 ST. AUGUSTINE            
   53   48  1028 Ryon Baloo                19:52.50 VALLEY                   
   54   49   972 Kendrick Jim              19:56.10 RED MESA                 
   55   50   981 alberto contreras         19:56.45 SAN MANUEL               
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   56   51   960 Alexander Lashewski       20:03.15 ORME                     
   57   52  1020 Cheston Thatcher          20:03.35 THATCHER                 
   58        977 paul casoose              20:06.10 SAN CARLOS               
   59   53   951 Joshua Garcia             20:07.65 MANY FARMS               
   60   54   952 Garriot James             20:10.15 MANY FARMS               
   61   55   945 Richard Puchacz           20:12.80 CANYON STATE ACADEMY     
   62   56  1049 Yohannes Daniel           20:16.55 YUMA CATHOLIC            
   63   57   966 Jay Lundeen               20:17.50 PHOENIX COUNTRY DAY      
   64   58   950 Arno Bia                  20:19.10 MANY FARMS               
   65   59  1035 Cy Jones                  20:24.20 VALLEY CHRISTIAN         
   66   60  1047 Jeremiah Walpert          20:24.30 WILLCOX                  
   67   61  1001 Adriel Perry              20:25.15 ST. MICHAEL              
   68   62  1017 Tanner Pursley            20:25.25 THATCHER                 
   69   63   936 Diego Hoyos               20:30.45 BISBEE                   
   70   64   976 Sabastian Yellowman       20:40.25 RED MESA                 
   71   65  1031 Dalbert Tabaha            20:40.85 VALLEY                   
   72   66   942 Fernanado Duarte          20:42.70 CANYON STATE ACADEMY     
   73   67  1032 Arlando Thomas            20:44.50 VALLEY                   
   74   68   998 Patrick Rivera            20:46.60 ST. AUGUSTINE            
   75   69  1046 David Spitzer             20:49.40 WILLCOX                  
   76   70  1030 Eric Joe                  20:49.40 VALLEY                   
   77   71  1016 Jon Orr                   20:52.35 THATCHER                 
   78   72   954 Deon Leonard              20:54.25 MANY FARMS               
   79   73  1022 Jonny Hauck               20:55.60 TOMBSTONE                
   80   74   985 Rauscher Clay             20:57.10 SCOTTSDALE CHRISTIAN     
   81   75  1034 Dominique Tsinnie         21:00.20 VALLEY                   
   82   76  1011 Jordan Kauk               21:04.10 SURREY GARDEN            
   83   77   967 Greg Peairs               21:06.80 PHOENIX COUNTRY DAY      
   84   78   968 Michael Perry             21:07.00 PHOENIX COUNTRY DAY      
   85   79  1004 Will Slim                 21:09.00 ST. MICHAEL              
   86   80  1048 Derek Wolslagel           21:09.20 WILLCOX                  
   87   81   939 Raymundo Navarrete        21:17.60 BISBEE                   
   88   82  1027 Jeff Siguenza             21:19.10 TOMBSTONE                
   89   83   980 fernando chavarria        21:20.25 SAN MANUEL               
   90   84   963 Christian Markey          21:25.00 ORME                     
   91   85   997 Andres Martinez           21:26.50 ST. AUGUSTINE            
   92   86   984 chris romiti              21:27.45 SAN MANUEL               
   93   87  1044 Thomas Martinez           21:33.10 WILLCOX                  
   94   88  1008 Travis Currier            21:35.30 SURREY GARDEN            
   95   89   973 Winston Jones             21:36.30 RED MESA                 
   96   90  1010 Jacob Johnston            21:39.10 SURREY GARDEN            
   97   91  1009 Brandon Fougnies          21:42.00 SURREY GARDEN            
   98   92   996 Renato Furet              21:42.05 ST. AUGUSTINE            
   99   93  1036 Brenton Kuipers           21:47.50 VALLEY CHRISTIAN         
  100   94   995 Sam Diggins               21:50.30 ST. AUGUSTINE            
  101   95   991 Piron Spencer             21:57.15 SCOTTSDALE CHRISTIAN     
  102   96   935 Ernesto Avechuco          22:02.20 BISBEE                   
  103   97  1045 Dwight Simon              22:03.25 WILLCOX                  
  104   98  1040 Joseph Poletti            22:18.25 VALLEY CHRISTIAN         
  105   99  1021 Elliott Graves            22:38.40 TOMBSTONE                
  106  100  1006 Clint Carr                23:16.40 SURREY GARDEN            
  107  101  1053 Cody McNutt               23:22.45 YUMA CATHOLIC            
  108  102   961 Roger Lee                 23:23.00 ORME                     
  109  103   994 Patrick Damato            23:47.05 ST. AUGUSTINE            
  110  104   959 Omar Delcid               24:04.70 ORME                     
  111  105  1007 Dillon Currier            24:06.70 SURREY GARDEN            
  112  106  1052 Scott Jackson             24:13.80 YUMA CATHOLIC            
  113  107   969 Richie Zitomer            24:14.10 PHOENIX COUNTRY DAY      
  114  108  1025 Nestor Molina             24:26.65 TOMBSTONE                
  115  109   983 taylor romer              25:03.35 SAN MANUEL               
  116  110   990 Unkefer Sherman           25:07.30 SCOTTSDALE CHRISTIAN     
  117  111  1042 Andrew Krause             25:10.25 WILLCOX                  
  118  112   962 Rick Liu                  25:40.50 ORME                     
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